## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF HP)

No. Fin.(C)A(3)-13 /2016 Government of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulations) Department

Dated: Sh

Shimla-171002, the 314 July, 2024.

## RESOLUTION

It is announced for general information that during the year 2024-2025, accumulations at the credit of subscribers to the General Provident Fund and other similar funds shall carry interest at the rate of 7.1 % (seven point one percent) w.e.f. 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024 to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Ordered that Resolution be published in Gazette of Himachal Pradesh.

By Order,

Devesh Kumar Pr. Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

То

The Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171005

Endst. No. Fin.(C)A(3)-13/2016, dated Shimla-2, the 3/st July, 2024.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of H.P.
- 2. The Resident Commissioner, Himachal Bhawan Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 3. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Registrar General, H.P. High Court Shimla-171001.
- 6. The Principal Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 7. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All District & Sessions Judges in Himachal Pradesh.

Contd...2/...

- 10. The Deputy Commissioner, Relief and Rehabilitation, Bias Dam project, Raja ka Talab at Talwara, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Secretary to the Governor, H.P. Shimla-171002.
- 12. The Secretary, H.P. Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-171004.
- 13. The Secretary, Lokayukta, Pine Grove Building, Shimla-171002.
- 14. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-171002.
- 15. The Secretary, H.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission, Shimla.
- 16. Guard File.

(Rajender Sharma)

(Rajender Sharma) Joint Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh